
Community Consolidated School District No. 64
Disbursement Detail Listing
Fiscal Year:   2021-2022

Account AmountPayeeVoucherDateCheck Number Description

07/01/2021 08/12/2021Date Range: -
Bank Account:
Bank Name: Accounts Payable

885360644 1016 1019Voucher Range: -
Sort By: Vendor

Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks Exclude Manual Checks
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Include Non Check Batches

End of Report $2,101,814.85Disbursements Grand Total:

Fund Amount
10 $1,125,566.53
20 $219,339.08
30 $14,609.05
40 $188,708.80
60 $534,149.64
80 $19,441.75

$2,101,814.85Fund Totals:
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Accounts Payable 885360644Bank Account:Bank Name:

20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 $149.00NCB 08/12/2021 A & J Sewer Service Pump grease trap-Emerson
Schl

1019

20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 $149.00NCB 08/12/2021 A & J Sewer Service Pump Grease Trap-Lincoln
Schl.

1019

$298.00Check Total:
10.0000.2640.3920.000.00.000000 $550.00134503 08/12/2021 Accurate Biometrics Fingerprinting service June1016

$550.00Check Total:
10.0000.2225.4100.000.00.000000 $224.31134504 08/12/2021 Amazon [Blue Colored] 1.5m 10G

SFP+ DAC Twinax Cable,
1016

20.0000.2542.4100.000.00.000000 $16.28134504 08/12/2021 Amazon Avery labels1016
20.0000.2542.4100.000.00.000000 $29.88134504 08/12/2021 Amazon Clipboards, plastic folders1016

20.0000.2542.4100.000.00.000000 $44.55134504 08/12/2021 Amazon Manila folders1016
20.0000.2542.4100.000.00.000000 $47.50134504 08/12/2021 Amazon Bankers boxes1016
10.0000.2225.4100.000.00.000000 $42.67134504 08/12/2021 Amazon StarTech.com 4-Port USB

3.0 SuperSpeed Hub with
1016

10.0000.2225.4100.000.00.000000 $21.98134504 08/12/2021 Amazon USB Headset Audio Adapter,
KOOPAO 3.5mm to USB

1016

10.0000.2225.4100.101.00.000000 $41.81134504 08/12/2021 Amazon Seenda Ultra Slim Low
Profile Wireless Keyboard

1016

10.0000.2225.4100.101.00.000000 $70.77134504 08/12/2021 Amazon 130W USB C AC Charger Fit
for ell XPS 15 9500 9575

1016

10.0000.1112.4100.301.00.000000 $0.00134504 08/12/2021 Amazon 5 Pairs 5A Nylon Drum
Sticks for Drummer Playing,

1016

10.0000.1112.4100.301.00.000000 $0.00134504 08/12/2021 Amazon NEATERIZE 13x13x13 Large
Storage Cubes - Set of 6

1016
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10.0000.1112.4100.301.00.000000 $35.93134504 08/12/2021 Amazon Meinl Sonic Energy Bamboo
Rainstick, 23" Small, Creates

1016

10.0000.1112.4100.301.00.000000 $0.00134504 08/12/2021 Amazon ARTOMN Kalimba 17 Keys
Thumb Piano Musical

1016

10.0000.1112.4100.301.00.000000 $0.00134504 08/12/2021 Amazon WINGO 6 String
Single-handed Guitar Capo

1016

10.0000.1112.4100.301.00.000000 $0.00134504 08/12/2021 Amazon Meinl Percussion RS1BK-S
16" Small Bamboo Rain Stick

1016

10.0000.1112.4100.301.00.000000 $0.00134504 08/12/2021 Amazon UNOKKI Mahogany Kalimba
17-Key Thumb Piano with

1016

10.0000.1112.4100.301.00.000000 $0.00134504 08/12/2021 Amazon Thai Teak Wood Thai
Traditional Musical

1016

10.0000.1112.4100.301.00.000000 $0.00134504 08/12/2021 Amazon Champion Sports XLMSPSET
Poly Spot Markers for

1016

10.0000.1112.4100.301.00.000000 $0.00134504 08/12/2021 Amazon Amazon Basics 48 Pack AA
High-Performance Alkaline

1016

10.0000.1112.4100.301.00.000000 $0.00134504 08/12/2021 Amazon 10 Inch Steel Tongue Drum,
11 tones C Major Chakra

1016

10.0000.2225.4100.101.00.000000 $119.00134504 08/12/2021 Amazon MediaGear USB C 5K/4K Pro
Dual Display Docking

1016

10.0000.2210.4100.000.00.000000 $0.00134504 08/12/2021 Amazon 4 Pack Tree of Life Journals
For Women & Men A5 Lined

1016

10.0000.2210.4100.000.00.000000 $0.00134504 08/12/2021 Amazon Post-it Super Sticky Notes,
3x3 inches, 24 Pads, 2x the

1016

10.0000.2210.4100.000.00.000000 $12.18134504 08/12/2021 Amazon BIC Round Stic Xtra Life
Ballpoint Pen, Medium Point

1016

10.0000.2225.4100.000.00.000000 $13.99134504 08/12/2021 Amazon RJ45 Cat6 Cat5 Connector
Gold Plated 8P8C Ethernet

1016

10.0000.2225.4100.000.00.000000 $22.99134504 08/12/2021 Amazon Webcam with Microphone,
Webcam 1080P with Privacy

1016
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$743.84Check Total:
20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 $79.93NCB 08/12/2021 Anderson Lock Cylinder change,special cut

key-Washington Schl.-Acct#
1019

$79.93Check Total:
20.0000.2542.3210.000.00.000000 $64.31134505 08/12/2021 Anderson Pest Solutions FR pest control Jan1016
20.0000.2542.3210.000.00.000000 $75.00134505 08/12/2021 Anderson Pest Solutions LI pest control March1016
20.0000.2542.3210.000.00.000000 $74.90134505 08/12/2021 Anderson Pest Solutions FI pest control March1016
20.0000.2542.3210.000.00.000000 $45.41134505 08/12/2021 Anderson Pest Solutions ESC pest control March1016
20.0000.2542.3210.000.00.000000 $61.80134505 08/12/2021 Anderson Pest Solutions  RO pest control March1016
20.0000.2542.3210.000.00.000000 $78.75134505 08/12/2021 Anderson Pest Solutions LI pest control May 1016
20.0000.2542.3210.000.00.000000 $78.65134505 08/12/2021 Anderson Pest Solutions FI pest control May1016
20.0000.2542.3210.000.00.000000 $47.70134505 08/12/2021 Anderson Pest Solutions ESC pest control May1016
20.0000.2542.3210.000.00.000000 $64.90134505 08/12/2021 Anderson Pest Solutions RO pest control May1016
20.0000.2542.3210.000.00.000000 $78.75134505 08/12/2021 Anderson Pest Solutions LI pest control1016
20.0000.2542.3210.000.00.000000 $78.65134505 08/12/2021 Anderson Pest Solutions FI pest control1016
20.0000.2542.3210.000.00.000000 $47.70134505 08/12/2021 Anderson Pest Solutions ESC pest control1016
20.0000.2542.3210.000.00.000000 $64.90134505 08/12/2021 Anderson Pest Solutions RO pest control1016

$861.42Check Total:
10.0000.1600.4100.000.00.000000 $284.35134506 08/12/2021 Andrea M Hetzke WOW supplies1016
10.0000.1600.4100.000.00.000000 $234.21134506 08/12/2021 Andrea M Hetzke WOW supplies1016

$518.56Check Total:
10.0000.2222.3230.000.00.000000 $0.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. Invoice #AF22287705 - Flex

cable
1017

10.0000.2222.3230.000.00.000000 $0.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. Invoice #AF22490518 -
track pad, MBA

1017

10.0000.2225.3230.000.00.000000 $0.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. Invoice #AF22922198 - svc,
kit, iso commons

1017

10.0000.2225.3230.000.00.000000 $114.95NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. Invoice #AF13228096 - svc,
kit, lever tool starter kit -

1017

10.0000.2225.3230.000.00.000000 $0.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. Invoice #AF21927433 -
repair

1017
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10.0000.2225.4100.200.00.000000 $147,000.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. 10.2-inch iPad Wi-Fi 32GB -
Silver (10- pack)

1017

10.0000.2225.3120.000.00.000000 $0.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. 12.9-inch iPad Pro Wi-Fi
128GB - Space Gray - (MJ

1017

10.0000.2225.3120.000.00.000000 $0.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. Smart Keyboard Folio for
12.9-inch iPad Pro (5th

1017

10.0000.2225.3120.000.00.000000 $0.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. Apple Pencil (2nd
Generation) - (MJ Warden)

1017

10.0000.2225.4100.300.00.000000 $0.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. Apple Pencil (2nd
Generation) (AP @ EM -

1017

10.0000.2225.5530.220.00.000000 $2,199.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. 16-inch MacBook Pro with
Touch Bar: 2.6GHz 6-core

1017

10.0000.2225.5530.301.00.000000 $2,199.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. 16-inch MacBook Pro with
Touch Bar: 2.6GHz 6-core

1017

10.0000.2225.7000.205.00.000000 $0.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. 13-inch MacBook Pro with
Touch Bar: Apple M1 chip

1017

10.0000.2225.3120.000.00.000000 $119.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. Apple Pencil (2nd
Generation) - (MJ Warden)

1017

10.0000.2225.3120.000.00.000000 $0.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. 12.9-inch iPad Pro Wi-Fi
128GB - Space Gray - (MJ

1017

10.0000.2225.3120.000.00.000000 $179.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. Smart Keyboard Folio for
12.9-inch iPad Pro (5th

1017

10.0000.2225.4100.300.00.000000 $119.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. Apple Pencil (2nd
Generation) (AP @ EM -

1017

10.0000.2225.7000.205.00.000000 $1,199.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. 13-inch MacBook Pro with
Touch Bar: Apple M1 chip

1017

10.0000.2225.4100.000.00.000000 $395.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. Magic Mouse 2 - Silver1017
10.0000.2225.4100.000.00.000000 $495.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. Apple Magic Keyboard - US

English
1017
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10.0000.2225.4100.300.00.000000 $149.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. Smart Keyboard for iPad
(8th generation) - US

1017

10.0000.2225.3120.000.00.000000 $0.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. Apple Pencil (2nd
Generation) - (MJ Warden)

1017

10.0000.2225.3120.000.00.000000 $0.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. 12.9-inch iPad Pro Wi-Fi
128GB - Space Gray - (MJ

1017

10.0000.2225.3120.000.00.000000 $0.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. Smart Keyboard Folio for
12.9-inch iPad Pro (5th

1017

10.0000.2225.4100.300.00.000000 $0.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. Apple Pencil (2nd
Generation) (AP @ EM -

1017

10.0000.2225.5530.220.00.000000 $0.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. 16-inch MacBook Pro with
Touch Bar: 2.6GHz 6-core

1017

10.0000.2225.5530.301.00.000000 $0.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. 16-inch MacBook Pro with
Touch Bar: 2.6GHz 6-core

1017

10.0000.2225.7000.205.00.000000 $0.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. 13-inch MacBook Pro with
Touch Bar: Apple M1 chip

1017

10.0000.2410.3120.301.00.000000 $549.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. 10.9-inch iPad Air Wi-Fi
64GB - Space Gray (AP @ EM

1017

10.0000.2222.3230.000.00.000000 $0.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. Invoice #AF22287705 - Flex
cable

1017

10.0000.2222.3230.000.00.000000 $0.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. Invoice #AF22490518 -
track pad, MBA

1017

10.0000.2225.3230.000.00.000000 $0.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. Invoice #AF22922198 - svc,
kit, iso commons

1017

10.0000.2225.3230.000.00.000000 $6.95NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. Invoice #AF21927433 -
repair

1017

10.0000.2222.3230.000.00.000000 $9.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. Invoice #AF22287705 - Flex
cable

1017

10.0000.2222.3230.000.00.000000 $0.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. Invoice #AF22490518 -
track pad, MBA

1017
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10.0000.2225.3230.000.00.000000 $0.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. Invoice #AF22922198 - svc,
kit, iso commons

1017

10.0000.2222.3230.000.00.000000 $45.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. Invoice #AF22490518 -
track pad, MBA

1017

10.0000.2225.3230.000.00.000000 $0.00NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. Invoice #AF22922198 - svc,
kit, iso commons

1017

10.0000.2225.3230.000.00.000000 $65.95NCB 08/12/2021 Apple Computer, Inc. Invoice #AF22922198 - svc,
kit, iso commons

1017

10.0000.2190.3190.000.00.000000 $180.25NCB 08/12/2021 Argo Translation June translation1017
20.0000.2542.4100.000.19.000000 $2,030.00NCB 08/12/2021 Armstrong Relocation & Companies July Storage1019
20.0000.2542.4100.000.19.000000 $372.50NCB 08/12/2021 Armstrong Relocation & Companies FI July storage1017

$157,426.60Check Total:
10.0000.2210.3120.101.00.000000 $79.00134507 08/12/2021 ASCD Membership renewal1016

$79.00Check Total:
10.0000.1600.4100.000.00.000000 $93.81134508 08/12/2021 Aubrey Hulsebosch WOW Mindfulness Matters1016

$93.81Check Total:
10.0000.1600.4100.000.00.000000 $91.23NCB 08/12/2021 Belinda Bednarz WOW gardeining supplies1017

$91.23Check Total:
10.0000.1200.3190.000.00.000000 $800.00134509 08/12/2021 Bilingual Speech Solutions Speech evaluation 1016

$800.00Check Total:
10.0000.2225.3160.000.00.000000 $1,212.75134510 08/12/2021 Bradfield, Inc. SMART LEARNING SUITE 1

YEAR       EXTENDED
1016

$1,212.75Check Total:
10.0000.1225.4150.220.00.000000 $499.90134511 08/12/2021 Brookes Publishing ASQ annual subscription1016

$499.90Check Total:
20.0000.2542.4100.000.19.000000 $72.00NCB 08/12/2021 Brucker Company APC 12x24x2

M13-Washington
1019

20.0000.2542.4860.000.00.000000 ($17.32)NCB 08/12/2021 C.E.S. - City Electric Supply Credit: Elite
Component-Lincoln

1019

20.0000.2542.4860.000.00.000000 $17.32NCB 08/12/2021 C.E.S. - City Electric Supply Screw Gun Bracket-Lincoln
Schl.-Acct# 02710553001

1019
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20.0000.2542.4860.000.00.000000 $96.55NCB 08/12/2021 C.E.S. - City Electric Supply TAPCON HWH
CONCRETE-Lincoln

1019

10.0000.2633.3410.000.00.000000 $2,045.23NCB 08/12/2021 Call One - Accts Receivable 7-15/8-14-211017
10.0000.1120.4100.303.62.000000 $795.90NCB 08/12/2021 Carolina Biological Supply STC-Middle School™ Living

Materials Order Sheet,
1017

$3,009.68Check Total:
10.0000.1600.4100.000.00.000000 $131.73134512 08/12/2021 Cathy Kenyeri-Guay WOW Drawing Fun1016
10.0000.1600.4100.000.00.000000 $93.70134512 08/12/2021 Cathy Kenyeri-Guay WOW Studio Art1016

$225.43Check Total:
10.0000.2225.3160.000.00.000000 $583.00NCB 08/12/2021 CDWGovernment ACAD VMWARE BSNS VSPH 6

ESS + KIT RN -  Mfg. Part#:
1017

10.0000.2225.4100.200.00.000000 $297.80NCB 08/12/2021 CDWGovernment Lenovo 14w 14" AMD
A6-9220C 4GB RAM 64GB

1017

$880.80Check Total:
20.0000.2542.3190.301.00.000000 $210.00134513 08/12/2021 Chicago Metropolitan Fire Prev. Co. Radio monitoring July-Sept

2021 EM
1016

20.0000.2542.3190.220.00.000000 $210.00134513 08/12/2021 Chicago Metropolitan Fire Prev. Co. Radio monitoring JE
July-Sept 2021

1016

$420.00Check Total:
10.0000.2633.3500.000.00.000000 $26.88134514 08/12/2021 Chicago Tribune 5-20 classified listing of

public hearing
1016

10.0000.2633.3500.000.00.000000 $70.34134514 08/12/2021 Chicago Tribune Print & digital through
8-15-21

1016

$97.22Check Total:
10.0000.1600.4100.000.00.000000 $28.90134515 08/12/2021 Christina Bridich WOW Ready, Set Go1016
10.0000.1600.4100.000.00.000000 $41.39134515 08/12/2021 Christina Bridich WOW Fun with Numbers1016
10.0000.1600.4100.000.00.000000 $17.27134515 08/12/2021 Christina Bridich WOW Worlds of Wonder1016

$87.56Check Total:
20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 $240.00NCB 08/12/2021 City Of Park Ridge Annual elevator inspection

fee
1017
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20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 $120.00NCB 08/12/2021 City Of Park Ridge Annual elevator inspection
fee Field

1017

20.0000.2545.4640.000.00.000000 $762.36NCB 08/12/2021 City Of Park Ridge Gasoline usage June 1017
20.0000.2543.3230.203.00.000000 $200.00NCB 08/12/2021 City Of Park Ridge Sidewalk repairs-Field1017
20.0000.2543.3230.205.00.000000 $800.00NCB 08/12/2021 City Of Park Ridge Sidewalk replacement FR1017

$2,122.36Check Total:
10.0000.2222.3160.000.00.000000 $405.00134516 08/12/2021 CLCD Company, LLC Enterprise Subscription for

School Subscription - Single
1016

10.0000.2222.3160.000.00.000000 $2,430.00134516 08/12/2021 CLCD Company, LLC Annual Subscription rate for
the number of Districts

1016

$2,835.00Check Total:
10.0000.2633.3420.000.00.000000 $1,500.00134517 08/12/2021 Comcast 7-1/7-311016

$1,500.00Check Total:
10.0000.2225.3190.000.00.000000 $3,102.00134518 08/12/2021 Communication Audit Services 2021-22 E-Rate consulting

C1
1016

10.0000.2225.3190.000.00.000000 $534.60134518 08/12/2021 Communication Audit Services 2021-22 E- Rate consulting
C1

1016

10.0000.2225.3190.000.00.000000 $1,233.53134518 08/12/2021 Communication Audit Services 2021-22 E-Rate consulting
C2

1016

$4,870.13Check Total:
40.0000.2550.3309.000.00.000000 $727.50134519 08/12/2021 Consolidated School Dist. 15 Transportation1016

$727.50Check Total:
20.0000.2542.4660.000.00.000000 $6,513.56NCB 08/12/2021 Constellation Newenergy - (Elec.) FI 6-7/7-7-211017
20.0000.2542.4660.000.00.000000 $6,523.79NCB 08/12/2021 Constellation Newenergy - (Elec.) RO 6-7/7-7-211017
20.0000.2542.4660.000.00.000000 $10,911.35NCB 08/12/2021 Constellation Newenergy - (Elec.) LI 6-7/7-7-211017
20.0000.2542.4660.000.00.000000 $1,230.96NCB 08/12/2021 Constellation Newenergy - (Elec.) ESC 6-7/7-71017
20.0000.2542.4660.000.00.000000 $4,696.45NCB 08/12/2021 Constellation Newenergy - (Elec.) CA 6-8/7-8-211017
20.0000.2542.4660.000.00.000000 $6,469.26NCB 08/12/2021 Constellation Newenergy - (Elec.) FR 6-7/7-8-211017
20.0000.2542.4660.000.00.000000 $7,022.50NCB 08/12/2021 Constellation Newenergy - (Elec.) WA 6-8/7-8-211017
20.0000.2542.4660.000.00.000000 $9,842.19NCB 08/12/2021 Constellation Newenergy - (Elec.) EM 6-9/7-91017
20.0000.2542.4660.000.00.000000 $1,832.97NCB 08/12/2021 Constellation Newenergy - (Elec.) JE 6-9/7-91017
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20.0000.2542.4650.000.00.000000 $4,357.52NCB 08/12/2021 Constellation Newenergy - Gas Div. 6-1/6-30-211017
60.0000.2536.5300.201.00.202102 $506,210.70NCB 08/12/2021 Construction Solutions Of Illinois CA HVAC & remodel1017
10.0000.2210.3120.000.00.462000 $150.00NCB 08/12/2021 CPI - Crisis Prevention Institute Annual membership fee1017
20.0000.2542.4840.000.00.000000 $85.48NCB 08/12/2021 Crawford Supply Group Inc. Zoeller,Automatic

Sewage-Roosevelt
1019

$565,846.73Check Total:
20.0000.2543.3190.000.00.000000 $2,250.00134520 08/12/2021 Davey Tree Expert Company Emerald Ash Borer - 2 yr

Cycle, Trunk injection to
1016

$2,250.00Check Total:
10.0000.2660.3610.000.00.000000 $9,213.63134521 08/12/2021 De Lage Landen Public Finance Llc Maintenance1016
30.0000.5370.6100.000.00.000000 $10,971.97134521 08/12/2021 De Lage Landen Public Finance Llc 7-20/8-19-21 lease1016
30.0000.5270.6200.000.00.000000 $327.79134521 08/12/2021 De Lage Landen Public Finance Llc Risograph 7-20/8-191016
10.0000.2660.3610.000.00.000000 $2,040.60134521 08/12/2021 De Lage Landen Public Finance Llc Maintenance1016
30.0000.5370.6100.000.00.000000 $1,559.29134521 08/12/2021 De Lage Landen Public Finance Llc Lease 7-20/8-19-211016

$24,113.28Check Total:
20.0000.2542.3210.000.00.000000 $3,422.20NCB 08/12/2021 Defranco Plumbing 2021 Annual Backflow

testing and repairs-Acct#
1019

$3,422.20Check Total:
10.0000.2225.7000.300.00.000000 $1,628.04134522 08/12/2021 Dell Marketing LP OptiPlex 3080 Micro

Estimated delivery if
1016

10.0000.2225.7000.300.00.000000 $34.17134522 08/12/2021 Dell Marketing LP Dust filter for
Micro,Customer Install

1016

10.0000.2225.7000.101.00.000000 $2,304.06134522 08/12/2021 Dell Marketing LP Dell Latitude 3520
Estimated delivery if

1016

$3,966.27Check Total:
10.0000.3700.3140.000.00.493200 $480.00134523 08/12/2021 Diana Guerrieri Curriculum planning for

Stream
1016

$480.00Check Total:
20.0000.2543.3190.000.00.000000 $1,300.00134563 08/12/2021 Dura Bilt Fence Ii, Inc. Furnish and install 68 L.F. of

Bottom Rail for Chain Link
1018
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20.0000.2543.3190.000.00.000000 $350.00134563 08/12/2021 Dura Bilt Fence Ii, Inc. Remove and Replace chain
link

1018

$1,650.00Check Total:
10.0000.2320.6400.000.00.000000 $3,500.00134524 08/12/2021 Ed-Red 2021-2022 membership fee1016

$3,500.00Check Total:
10.0000.1200.3160.000.00.000000 $500.00134525 08/12/2021 Embrace Education SAML 1 year 1016

$500.00Check Total:
10.0000.2222.3160.000.00.000000 $1,095.00NCB 08/12/2021 Encyclopedia Britannica Britannica School

Subscription 8/1/21 -
1017

10.0000.2222.3160.000.00.000000 $0.00NCB 08/12/2021 Encyclopedia Britannica ANNALS OF AMERICA1017
10.0000.2222.3160.000.00.000000 $0.00NCB 08/12/2021 Encyclopedia Britannica Merriam-Webster

Unabridged Subscription
1017

10.0000.0489.0000.000.00.000000 $1,445.00NCB 08/12/2021 Fitness Formula, Ltd. July 20211017
10.0000.2222.3160.201.00.000000 $757.05NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. Carpenter Elem Sch Destiny

District Member Library
1017

10.0000.2222.3160.201.00.000000 $179.10NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. Carpenter Elem Sch RPS
Online For AR/RC Renewal -

1017

10.0000.2222.3160.201.00.000000 $194.03NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. Carpenter Elem Sch RPS
Online for Fountas & Pinnell

1017

10.0000.2222.3160.201.00.000000 $211.50NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. Carpenter Elem Sch RPS
Online for Lexiles Renewal -

1017

10.0000.2222.3160.201.00.000000 $199.88NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. Carpenter Elem Sch
Titlepeek Online Service

1017

10.0000.2222.3160.203.00.000000 $757.05NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. Eugene Field Elem Sch
Destiny District Member

1017

10.0000.2222.3160.203.00.000000 $194.03NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. Eugene Field Elem Sch RPS
Online for Fountas & Pinnell

1017

10.0000.2222.3160.203.00.000000 $211.50NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. Eugene Field Elem Sch RPS
Online for Lexiles Renewal -

1017

10.0000.2222.3160.203.00.000000 $199.88NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. Eugene Field Elem Sch
Titlepeek Online Service

1017
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10.0000.2222.3160.205.00.000000 $757.05NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. Benjamin Franklin Elem Sch
Destiny District member

1017

10.0000.2222.3160.205.00.000000 $197.01NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. Benjamin Franklin Elem Sch
RPS Online for AR/RC

1017

10.0000.2222.3160.205.00.000000 $194.03NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. Benjamin Franklin Elem Sch
RPS Online for Fountas &

1017

10.0000.2222.3160.205.00.000000 $211.50NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. Benjamin Franklin Elem Sch
RPS Online for Lexiles

1017

10.0000.2222.3160.205.00.000000 $199.88NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. Benjamin Franklin Elem Sch
Titlepeek Online Service

1017

10.0000.2222.3160.207.00.000000 $757.05NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. Roosevelt Elem Sch Destiny
District Member Library

1017

10.0000.2222.3160.207.00.000000 $194.03NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. Roosevelt Elem Sch RPS
Online for Fountas & Pinnell

1017

10.0000.2222.3160.207.00.000000 $211.50NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. Roosevelt Elem Sch RPS
Online for Lexiles Renewal -

1017

10.0000.2222.3160.207.00.000000 $199.88NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. Roosevelt Elem Sch
Titlepeek Online Service

1017

10.0000.2222.3160.209.00.000000 $757.05NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. Washington Elem Sch
Destiny District Member

1017

10.0000.2222.3160.209.00.000000 $194.03NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. Washington Elem Sch RPS
Online for Fountas & Pinnell

1017

10.0000.2222.3160.209.00.000000 $211.50NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. Washington Elem Sch RPS
Online for Lexiles Renewal -

1017

10.0000.2222.3160.209.00.000000 $199.88NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. Washington Elem Sch
Titlepeek Online Service

1017

10.0000.2222.3160.301.00.000000 $757.05NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. Emerson Mdl Sch Destiny
District Member Library

1017

10.0000.2222.3160.301.00.000000 $211.50NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. Emerson Mdl Sch RPS Online
for Lexiles Renewal -

1017
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10.0000.2222.3160.301.00.000000 $199.88NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. Emerson Mdl Sch Titlepeek
Online Service Renewal -

1017

10.0000.2222.3160.303.00.000000 $757.05NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. Lincoln Mdl Sch Destiny
District Member Library

1017

10.0000.2222.3160.303.00.000000 $211.50NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. Lincoln Mdl Sch RPS Online
for Lexiles Renewal -

1017

10.0000.2222.3160.303.00.000000 $199.88NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. Lincoln Mdl Sch Titlepeek
Online Service Renewal -

1017

10.0000.2222.4300.301.00.000000 $16.36NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 106213051017
10.0000.1110.4200.209.61.000000 $189.38NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT 64

CLASSROOM LIBRARIES
1017

10.0000.1110.4200.209.61.000000 $189.38NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT 64
CLASSROOM LIBRARIES

1017

10.0000.1110.4200.209.61.000000 $179.22NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT 64
CLASSROOM LIBRARIES

1017

10.0000.1110.4200.209.61.000000 $189.24NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT 64
CLASSROOM LIBRARIES

1017

10.0000.1110.4200.209.61.000000 $174.71NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT 64
CLASSROOM LIBRARIES

1017

10.0000.1110.4200.209.61.000000 $174.71NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT 64
CLASSROOM LIBRARIES

1017

10.0000.1110.4200.209.61.000000 $163.84NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT 64
CLASSROOM LIBRARIES

1017

10.0000.1110.4200.209.61.000000 $163.84NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT 64
CLASSROOM LIBRARIES

1017

10.0000.1110.4200.209.61.000000 $213.50NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT 64
CLASSROOM LIBRARIES

1017

10.0000.1110.4200.209.61.000000 $213.50NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT 64
CLASSROOM LIBRARIES

1017
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10.0000.1110.4200.209.61.000000 $202.20NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT 64
CLASSROOM LIBRARIES

1017

10.0000.1110.4200.209.61.000000 $193.66NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT 64
CLASSROOM LIBRARIES

1017

10.0000.1110.4200.209.61.000000 $193.66NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT 64
CLASSROOM LIBRARIES

1017

10.0000.1110.4200.209.61.000000 $192.72NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT 64
CLASSROOM LIBRARIES

1017

10.0000.1110.4200.209.61.000000 $192.72NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.209.61.000000 $192.72NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT 64

CLASSROOM LIBRARIES
1017

10.0000.1110.4200.209.61.000000 $180.92NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.209.61.000000 $180.92NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT 64

CLASSROOM LIBRARIES
1017

10.0000.1110.4200.209.61.000000 $182.92NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT 64
CLASSROOM LIBRARIES

1017

10.0000.1110.4200.209.61.000000 $182.92NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT 64
CLASSROOM LIBRARIES

1017

10.0000.1110.4200.209.61.000000 $182.92NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT 64
CLASSROOM LIBRARIES

1017

10.0000.1110.4200.209.61.000000 $182.92NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT 64
CLASSROOM LIBRARIES

1017

10.0000.1110.4200.209.61.000000 $182.92NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT 64
CLASSROOM LIBRARIES

1017

10.0000.1110.4200.209.61.000000 $193.17NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT 64
CLASSROOM LIBRARIES

1017

10.0000.1110.4200.209.61.000000 $193.17NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT 64
CLASSROOM LIBRARIES

1017

10.0000.1110.4200.209.61.000000 $152.85NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT 64
CLASSROOM LIBRARIES

1017
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10.0000.1110.4200.209.61.000000 $152.85NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT 64
CLASSROOM LIBRARIES

1017

10.0000.1110.4200.207.61.000000 $163.84NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.207.61.000000 $163.66NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.207.61.000000 $153.50NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.207.61.000000 $134.80NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.207.61.000000 $130.53NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.207.61.000000 $134.80NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.207.61.000000 $170.76NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.207.61.000000 $170.76NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.207.61.000000 $170.76NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.207.61.000000 $170.76NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.207.61.000000 $170.76NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.207.61.000000 $164.16NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.207.61.000000 $154.00NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.207.61.000000 $154.00NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.207.61.000000 $148.10NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.207.61.000000 $134.66NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.207.61.000000 $152.85NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.207.61.000000 $152.85NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.207.61.000000 $138.78NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.205.61.000000 $162.58NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.205.61.000000 $163.84NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.205.61.000000 $156.48NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.205.61.000000 $163.84NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.205.61.000000 $163.84NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.205.61.000000 $156.24NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.205.61.000000 $104.32NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.205.61.000000 $104.32NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.205.61.000000 $104.32NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
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10.0000.1110.4200.205.61.000000 $160.60NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.205.61.000000 $150.44NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.205.61.000000 $150.44NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.205.61.000000 $150.44NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.205.61.000000 $150.44NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.205.61.000000 $134.66NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.205.61.000000 $134.66NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.205.61.000000 $134.66NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.205.61.000000 $122.86NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.205.61.000000 $138.78NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.205.61.000000 $138.78NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.205.61.000000 $138.78NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017
10.0000.1110.4200.205.61.000000 $138.78NCB 08/12/2021 Follett School Solutions, Inc. PO 105211731017

$23,127.54Check Total:
60.0000.2533.3190.201.00.202101 $14,032.20134526 08/12/2021 Forensic Analytical Consulting Ser.

Inc. Asbestos abatement project1016

$14,032.20Check Total:
10.0000.2222.3160.300.00.000000 $0.00134527 08/12/2021 Gale/Cengage Learning Gale In Context: Middle

School
1016

10.0000.2222.3160.300.00.000000 $0.00134527 08/12/2021 Gale/Cengage Learning Gale OneFile: News1016
10.0000.2222.3160.300.00.000000 $0.00134527 08/12/2021 Gale/Cengage Learning Gale In Context: Opposing

Viewpoints
1016

10.0000.2222.3160.300.00.000000 $0.00134527 08/12/2021 Gale/Cengage Learning Gale In Context: Biography1016

10.0000.2222.3160.300.00.000000 $4,480.15134527 08/12/2021 Gale/Cengage Learning Contract #530787. 
Emerson Middle School -

1016

$4,480.15Check Total:
20.0000.2542.3230.000.00.000000 $2,054.12NCB 08/12/2021 General Mechanical Services Work Performed: 5/28/21,

Unit not operating-Lincoln
1019

20.0000.2542.3230.000.00.000000 $354.00NCB 08/12/2021 General Mechanical Services Work Performed: Unit
operating upon

1019
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20.0000.2542.3230.000.00.000000 $618.00NCB 08/12/2021 General Mechanical Services Work Performed: Picked up
new belts--Franklin

1019

20.0000.2542.3230.000.00.000000 $288.00NCB 08/12/2021 General Mechanical Services Work Performed: building
coming back to temp,

1019

20.0000.2542.3230.000.00.000000 $1,372.54NCB 08/12/2021 General Mechanical Services Work Performed: replace
one seal-Lincoln

1019

20.0000.2542.3230.000.00.000000 $2,362.55NCB 08/12/2021 General Mechanical Services Work Performed: Install new
transformer-Emerson

1019

20.0000.2542.3230.000.00.000000 $1,110.30NCB 08/12/2021 General Mechanical Services Work Performed: EP
Replace-Lincoln Schl.-Acct#

1019

20.0000.2542.3230.000.00.000000 $2,515.29NCB 08/12/2021 General Mechanical Services Work Performed: mid
season inspection

1019

20.0000.2542.3230.000.00.000000 $5,660.00NCB 08/12/2021 General Mechanical Services Boiler Monitoring
System-Lincoln Schl.-Acct#

1019

20.0000.2542.3230.000.00.000000 $906.21NCB 08/12/2021 General Mechanical Services Installed new contactor and
capacitor-Washington

1019

20.0000.2542.3230.000.00.000000 $2,314.22NCB 08/12/2021 General Mechanical Services Work Performed: Rm#217
remove charge from

1019

$19,555.23Check Total:
20.0000.2542.4100.000.25.000000 $341.95134564 08/12/2021 Global Industrial Global Industrial™ Wire

Mesh Security Cage Locker,
1018

20.0000.2542.4100.000.25.000000 $192.89134564 08/12/2021 Global Industrial Shipping and Handeling:
PO#10722026

1018

$534.84Check Total:
10.0000.1116.4100.301.00.000000 $1,376.00NCB 08/12/2021 Gopher Sport Rainbow speed ropes,

cones, paint. PO 10521320
1017

20.0000.2542.4100.000.00.000000 $207.44NCB 08/12/2021 Grainger Raceway1017
20.0000.2542.4100.000.00.000000 $42.82NCB 08/12/2021 Grainger V-Belt,Cogged-Acct#

801535451
1019
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20.0000.2542.4100.000.00.000000 $73.72NCB 08/12/2021 Grainger V-Belt,Cogged-Acct#
801535451

1019

$1,699.98Check Total:
20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 $3,700.00134565 08/12/2021 Hazchem Environmental Corp. Waste shipped to

tradebe-Emerson Schl.
1018

$3,700.00Check Total:
10.0000.2560.3160.000.00.000000 $0.00NCB 08/12/2021 Heartland School Solutions START OF YEAR SERVICE1019
10.0000.2560.3160.000.00.000000 $495.00NCB 08/12/2021 Heartland School Solutions END OF YEAR SERVICE1019
10.0000.2210.4100.000.00.000000 $44.50NCB 08/12/2021 Heinemann Up the Ladder Reading:

Fiction Bundle
1017

10.0000.2210.4100.000.00.000000 $7.00NCB 08/12/2021 Heinemann Shipping & Handling1017
$546.50Check Total:

10.0000.2310.3180.000.00.318001 $434.00134528 08/12/2021 Hodges, Loizzi, Eisenhammer, May legal1016
10.0000.2310.3180.000.00.318002 $3,200.00134528 08/12/2021 Hodges, Loizzi, Eisenhammer, May legal1016
10.0000.2310.3180.000.00.318003 $1,000.00134528 08/12/2021 Hodges, Loizzi, Eisenhammer, May legal1016
10.0000.2310.3180.000.00.318004 $1,567.00134528 08/12/2021 Hodges, Loizzi, Eisenhammer, May legal1016
10.0000.2310.3180.000.00.318006 $1,891.00134528 08/12/2021 Hodges, Loizzi, Eisenhammer, May legal1016
10.0000.2310.3180.000.00.318007 $2,600.00134528 08/12/2021 Hodges, Loizzi, Eisenhammer, May legal1016
10.0000.2310.3180.000.00.318008 $6,466.00134528 08/12/2021 Hodges, Loizzi, Eisenhammer, May legal1016
10.0000.2310.3180.000.00.318010 $1,029.48134528 08/12/2021 Hodges, Loizzi, Eisenhammer, May legal1016

$18,187.48Check Total:
20.0000.2542.3230.000.00.000000 $1,501.65NCB 08/12/2021 Honeywell International Smoke Detector not

working,service to
1019

20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 $694.00NCB 08/12/2021 Honeywell International 2 ADDITIONAL SCHOOLS
JEFFERSONAND ADMIN

1019

$2,195.65Check Total:
10.0000.1912.6700.000.00.000000 $2,081.04134529 08/12/2021 Hyde Park Day School Tuition 1016
10.0000.1912.6700.000.00.000000 ($217.50)134529 08/12/2021 Hyde Park Day School Credit for tuition rate

(055,056,088,089)
1016

$1,863.54Check Total:
80.0000.2510.2320.000.00.000000 $19,129.25134530 08/12/2021 I.D.E.S. #0805359 QTR/1 20211016
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$19,129.25Check Total:
10.0000.2210.3120.000.00.462000 $370.00134531 08/12/2021 IAASE Annual IAASE FY2022

Membership/ CASE : Colin
1016

$370.00Check Total:
10.0000.2320.6400.000.00.000000 $1,769.23134532 08/12/2021 IASA 2021-2022 dues 1016

$1,769.23Check Total:
10.0000.2310.3120.000.00.000000 $400.00134533 08/12/2021 Illinois Association Of School

Boards FS Starting Right 1016

10.0000.2320.3120.000.00.000000 $699.00134533 08/12/2021 Illinois Association Of School
Boards Annual conference-Olson 

Nov 2021
1016

10.0000.2310.3120.000.00.000000 $699.00134533 08/12/2021 Illinois Association Of School
Boards Annual conference-Pearl

Nov 2021 
1016

$1,798.00Check Total:
20.0000.2542.5530.301.00.000000 $17,547.00NCB 08/12/2021 Interstate Electronics Co. Proposal / Rauland TCU

Overlay Enhancement
1019

20.0000.2542.3190.301.00.000000 $200.00NCB 08/12/2021 Interstate Electronics Co. Freight for PO# 107211951019
20.0000.2542.3230.000.00.000000 $616.00NCB 08/12/2021 Interstate Electronics Co. Service campus system in

accordance with the
1019

$18,363.00Check Total:
10.0000.1510.4100.201.00.001112 $19.00134534 08/12/2021 J.W. Pepper Father Grumble1016
10.0000.1510.4100.201.00.001112 $0.00134534 08/12/2021 J.W. Pepper The May Day Carol1016
10.0000.1510.4100.201.00.001112 $36.00134534 08/12/2021 J.W. Pepper Little Bird1016
10.0000.1510.4100.201.00.001112 $16.99134534 08/12/2021 J.W. Pepper Shipping & Handling1016
10.0000.1510.4100.201.00.001112 $0.00134534 08/12/2021 J.W. Pepper Father Grumble1016
10.0000.1510.4100.201.00.001112 $52.50134534 08/12/2021 J.W. Pepper The May Day Carol1016
10.0000.1510.4100.201.00.001112 $0.00134534 08/12/2021 J.W. Pepper Little Bird1016
10.0000.1510.4100.201.00.001112 $0.00134534 08/12/2021 J.W. Pepper Shipping & Handling1016
10.0000.1510.4100.201.00.001112 $123.50134534 08/12/2021 J.W. Pepper Father Grumble1016

$247.99Check Total:
10.0000.2633.3190.000.00.000000 $487.50NCB 08/12/2021 Jasculca Terman & Assoc. Inc. Service fees for June 1017

$487.50Check Total:
10.0000.1600.4100.000.00.000000 $100.00134535 08/12/2021 Joseph Demme WOW Bloxels subscription1016
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$100.00Check Total:
10.0000.3700.3140.000.00.493200 $480.00134536 08/12/2021 Judie Zoromski Curriculum planning for

Stream
1016

$480.00Check Total:
10.0000.2225.3160.000.00.000000 $8,958.91134537 08/12/2021 Kami Kami District Plan  for

School Year until July 31 (
1016

$8,958.91Check Total:
20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 $370.00NCB 08/12/2021 Kone Inc. Perform annual code

elevator-Washington
1019

20.0000.2542.3210.000.00.000000 $5,179.18NCB 08/12/2021 Lakeshore Recycling Systems July recycling1017
40.0000.2550.3310.000.00.000000 $187,981.30NCB 08/12/2021 Lakeview Bus Lines Inc. SPED contract summer 20211017
20.0000.2543.3190.000.00.000000 $29.65NCB 08/12/2021 Lurvey Landscape Supply Balance for short paid

invoice
1017

$193,560.13Check Total:
10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 $16.00134538 08/12/2021 Malgorzata Dworkiewicz Lunch refund1016

$16.00Check Total:
10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 $24.80134539 08/12/2021 Meredith Gioia Lunch refund1016

$24.80Check Total:
20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 $1,198.00NCB 08/12/2021 Metalmaster Roofmaster Leak Investigation1019
10.0000.2225.4100.000.00.000000 $774.80NCB 08/12/2021 MNJ Technologies Direct Iogear USB 2.0 BoostLinq

Ethernet - 164ft
1017

10.0000.2225.4100.200.00.000000 $1,072.80NCB 08/12/2021 MNJ Technologies Direct Iogear USB 2.0 BoostLinq
Ethernet - 164ft

1017

10.0000.2225.4100.300.00.000000 $1,132.40NCB 08/12/2021 MNJ Technologies Direct Iogear USB 2.0 BoostLinq
Ethernet - 164ft

1017

$4,178.00Check Total:
10.0000.1600.4100.000.00.000000 $65.97134540 08/12/2021 Molly Petray WOW A Star is Born1016
10.0000.1600.4100.000.00.000000 $63.46134540 08/12/2021 Molly Petray WOW Around the World1016

$129.43Check Total:
10.0000.2225.4100.000.00.000000 $2,956.75134541 08/12/2021 Monoprice, Inc. Monoprice 4K SlimRun AV

High Speed HDMI Cable 30ft
1016
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10.0000.2225.4100.000.00.000000 $2,124.80134541 08/12/2021 Monoprice, Inc. Monoprice 4K SlimRun AV
High Speed HDMI Cable 40ft

1016

10.0000.2225.4100.200.00.000000 $73.78134541 08/12/2021 Monoprice, Inc. Monoprice Cat5e Ethernet
Patch Cable - Snagless

1016

10.0000.2225.4100.300.00.000000 $78.12134541 08/12/2021 Monoprice, Inc. Monoprice Cat5e Ethernet
Patch Cable - Snagless

1016

10.0000.2225.4100.000.00.000000 $29.96134541 08/12/2021 Monoprice, Inc. Monoprice DisplayPort Male
to HDMI Female Adapter

1016

10.0000.2225.4100.000.00.000000 $2.99134541 08/12/2021 Monoprice, Inc. Shipping1016
$5,266.40Check Total:

10.0000.1200.3160.000.00.000000 $1,671.30NCB 08/12/2021 N2Y - News-2-You News-2-You1017
10.0000.1200.3160.000.00.000000 $4,873.32NCB 08/12/2021 N2Y - News-2-You Unique Learning System1017
10.0000.1200.3160.000.00.000000 $239.94NCB 08/12/2021 N2Y - News-2-You SimbolStix

PRIME/SYMBOLSTIX
1017

10.0000.1200.3160.000.00.000000 $499.00NCB 08/12/2021 N2Y - News-2-You Targeted Live Webinar:
Instructional planning with

1017

$7,283.56Check Total:
10.0000.2320.3410.000.00.000000 $660.00134542 08/12/2021 Natasha Nedeljkovic Communications allowance

2020
1016

$660.00Check Total:
10.0000.1600.4100.000.00.000000 $550.80NCB 08/12/2021 Nathalie Baranyk WOW Artsty artist supplies1017

$550.80Check Total:
20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 $5,260.00134566 08/12/2021 National Products & Facility Svcs. Inspection-Project#

J140688
1018

20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 $550.00134566 08/12/2021 National Products & Facility Svcs. Partition Repair -
Washington Schl.-Project#

1018

$5,810.00Check Total:
10.0000.2140.3160.000.00.000000 $10,575.00NCB 08/12/2021 NCS Pearson DALSCOMPLETE RENEWAL

(DIGITAL)
1017

$10,575.00Check Total:
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10.0000.1600.4100.000.00.000000 $281.79134543 08/12/2021 Nikki Vaggelatos WOW session 2 science1016
$281.79Check Total:

10.0000.4220.6700.000.00.462000 $705,510.00134544 08/12/2021 Niles Township Dist.-Spec. Ed.
#807 2021-22 tuition1016

$705,510.00Check Total:
10.0000.2222.3160.000.00.000000 $522.00NCB 08/12/2021 Noodle Tools Noodle Tools subscription

7/23/21 - 7/23/22. 
1017

10.0000.2210.3120.000.00.462000 $15.00NCB 08/12/2021 Northwest Suburban Spcl Ed Org Admin fee Jan 2021
workshop

1017

10.0000.4220.6700.000.00.462000 $4,950.00NCB 08/12/2021 Northwest Suburban Spcl Ed Org D/HH diagnostics service1017
$5,487.00Check Total:

20.0000.2543.3230.000.00.000000 $1.42134567 08/12/2021 Nu Toys Leisure Products BIT HEX SOCKET TPP5/16i1018
20.0000.2543.3230.000.00.000000 $103.00134567 08/12/2021 Nu Toys Leisure Products HDW PKG 56/72 SPYRO SLD1018
20.0000.2543.3230.000.00.000000 $7.35134567 08/12/2021 Nu Toys Leisure Products HDW SPRYO EXIT1018
20.0000.2543.3230.000.00.000000 $0.00134567 08/12/2021 Nu Toys Leisure Products INST SPYRO/BRKT 72i DB PB1018
20.0000.2543.3230.000.00.000000 $2.66134567 08/12/2021 Nu Toys Leisure Products KEY HEX TPP 5/16 i1018
20.0000.2543.3230.000.00.000000 $3,100.00134567 08/12/2021 Nu Toys Leisure Products SPYROSLIDE 72i Blue1018

$3,214.43Check Total:
10.0000.2320.3320.000.00.000000 $12.82NCB 08/12/2021 Olson, Eric  June mileage1017
10.0000.2320.3320.000.00.000000 $5.82NCB 08/12/2021 Olson, Eric  July mileage1017
10.0000.1116.4100.205.00.000000 $2.00NCB 08/12/2021 Palos Sports Balance for PO 105213741017
10.0000.1116.4100.205.00.000000 $120.59NCB 08/12/2021 Palos Sports Step stacker PO 105213741017

$141.23Check Total:
10.0000.1200.3230.000.00.000000 $135.00134545 08/12/2021 Phonak Llc Roger X (02)1016
10.0000.1200.3230.000.00.000000 $135.00134545 08/12/2021 Phonak Llc Roger X (02)1016
10.0000.1200.3230.000.00.000000 $135.00134545 08/12/2021 Phonak Llc Roger X (02)1016
10.0000.1200.3230.000.00.000000 $135.00134545 08/12/2021 Phonak Llc Roger X (02)1016

$540.00Check Total:
10.0000.2310.3120.000.00.000000 $125.00134546 08/12/2021 Phyllis Lubinski IASB training1016

$125.00Check Total:
10.0000.1120.4100.301.62.000000 $368.50134547 08/12/2021 Pitsco Education, LLC Water Rockets - Getting

Started Pkg379.00
1016
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10.0000.1120.4100.301.62.000000 $146.25134547 08/12/2021 Pitsco Education, LLC Rocket Fin Holder1016
$514.75Check Total:

20.0000.2542.4840.000.00.000000 $146.95NCB 08/12/2021 Powerhouse Unlimited Flojet pump1019
20.0000.2542.4860.000.00.000000 $320.00NCB 08/12/2021 Powerhouse Unlimited Batteries1019
20.0000.2542.3230.000.00.000000 $12,597.00NCB 08/12/2021 Premier Mechanical Blower Motor-Field Schl.-

PO#10721088
1019

20.0000.2542.3230.000.00.000000 $495.00NCB 08/12/2021 Premier Mechanical Troubleshoot
Boiler-Roosevelt Schl.

1019

20.0000.2542.3230.000.00.000000 $1,790.00NCB 08/12/2021 Premier Mechanical Summer PM - get chiller
ready for cooling-Roosevelt

1019

20.0000.2542.3230.000.00.000000 $2,789.00NCB 08/12/2021 Premier Mechanical North Condenser Fan and
Motor

1019

10.0000.2560.3150.000.00.000000 $8,828.84NCB 08/12/2021 Quest Food Mgmt Svcs. June food service1017
10.0000.2560.3190.000.00.000000 $25,402.16NCB 08/12/2021 Quest Food Mgmt Svcs. June payroll fee1017
10.0000.2560.4100.000.00.000000 $2,551.68NCB 08/12/2021 Quest Food Mgmt Svcs. June non food1017

$54,920.63Check Total:
10.0000.1600.4100.000.00.000000 $73.29134548 08/12/2021 Radek, Jessica M WOW supplies1016
10.0000.1600.4100.000.00.000000 $47.96134548 08/12/2021 Radek, Jessica M WOW supplies1016

$121.25Check Total:
30.0000.5400.6400.000.00.000000 $1,750.00NCB 08/12/2021 Raymond James & Associates, Inc. Annual dissemination

service fee
1017

$1,750.00Check Total:
10.0000.2210.3140.000.00.493200 $17,600.00134549 08/12/2021 Reading Writing Project Network,

LLC Virtual Home Grown
Summer Institute

1016

$17,600.00Check Total:
10.0000.1110.3160.220.00.000000 $750.00134550 08/12/2021 Renaissance Learning Inc. myIGDIs Assessments

Student Subscription
1016

10.0000.1110.3160.220.00.000000 $0.00134550 08/12/2021 Renaissance Learning Inc. "Renaissance Smart Start
Product Training (included

1016

$750.00Check Total:
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20.0000.2542.4100.000.25.000000 $6,209.10134568 08/12/2021 Rogers Supply Co. Inc. Freon R22  -
408-Acct#0009682

1018

$6,209.10Check Total:
10.0000.2320.3120.000.00.000000 $200.00134551 08/12/2021 Rotary Club Of Park Ridge 2021-22 Club charitable

assement
1016

$200.00Check Total:
20.0000.2543.4100.000.00.000000 $142.67NCB 08/12/2021 Russo'S Power Equipment Install New Tires-Acct#

1045250
1019

20.0000.2543.5530.000.00.000000 $470.00NCB 08/12/2021 Russo'S Power Equipment Backpack Blower-Acct#
1045250

1019

20.0000.2543.4100.000.00.000000 $51.99NCB 08/12/2021 Russo'S Power Equipment Individual Box Rake/48'1019
20.0000.2543.4100.000.00.000000 $15.92NCB 08/12/2021 Russo'S Power Equipment Spring-Acct# 10452501019
20.0000.2543.4100.000.00.000000 $39.96NCB 08/12/2021 Russo'S Power Equipment Air Purge Bubble-Acct#

1045250
1019

20.0000.2543.4100.000.00.000000 $205.25NCB 08/12/2021 Russo'S Power Equipment 71Pm3 72E-Acct# 10452501019
$925.79Check Total:

10.0000.3700.3140.000.00.493200 $480.00134552 08/12/2021 Sara Due Curriculum planning for
Stream

1016

$480.00Check Total:
10.0000.1600.4100.000.00.000000 $221.93134553 08/12/2021 Sarah Gleason Scrap booking supplies1016
10.0000.1600.4100.000.00.000000 $173.79134553 08/12/2021 Sarah Gleason A Stitch in Time supplies1016
10.0000.1600.4100.000.00.000000 $85.37134553 08/12/2021 Sarah Gleason WOW A Stitch in Time1016
10.0000.1600.4100.000.00.000000 $61.55134553 08/12/2021 Sarah Gleason WOW Scrapbooking1016

$542.64Check Total:
10.0000.2520.3190.000.00.000000 $540.00NCB 08/12/2021 Sbimhoff Consulting, Inc. Consulting service1017

$540.00Check Total:
10.0000.2222.3160.000.00.000000 $5,345.00134554 08/12/2021 Scholastic - Book Flix BookFlix subscription

renewal.  8/6/21 - 8/5/22. 
1016

$5,345.00Check Total:
10.0000.2222.3160.000.00.000000 $3,175.00134555 08/12/2021 Scholastic- Library Publishing TrueFlix renewal - 7/1/21 -

6/30/22.  Account
1016
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$3,175.00Check Total:
10.0000.1110.4100.000.00.000000 $342.00134569 08/12/2021 School Specailty LLC Book Class 9/10 WK 50

Name 8 1/2 x 11
1018

$342.00Check Total:
20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $237.98134570 08/12/2021 Sean M Rybak Cleon on the go, Floor

Finish-Field Schl.-
1018

$237.98Check Total:
20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $354.01134571 08/12/2021 Seaway Supply Company Referencing PO# 10721220 1018
20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $164.76134571 08/12/2021 Seaway Supply Company Ultra high-speed eraser

floor-Emerson Schl.
1018

$518.77Check Total:
10.0000.2225.4100.200.00.000000 $2,440.00134556 08/12/2021 SHI International 1 Tripp Lite USB-C Portable

Docking Station - HDMI 4K
1016

10.0000.2225.4100.300.00.000000 $3,660.00134556 08/12/2021 SHI International 1 Tripp Lite USB-C Portable
Docking Station - HDMI 4K

1016

$6,100.00Check Total:
60.0000.2536.5300.201.00.202102 $13,906.74NCB 08/12/2021 Studio Gc CA Hvac replacement &

remodel
1017

20.0000.2533.3110.000.00.000000 $8,375.90NCB 08/12/2021 Studio Gc Kindergarten study1017
$22,282.64Check Total:

20.0000.2542.4100.000.00.000000 $150.00134572 08/12/2021 Systems Forms, Inc 25 Hard Hat Labels1018
$150.00Check Total:

80.0000.2510.2320.000.00.000000 $312.50134557 08/12/2021 Talx UC Express 6-1/6-30-20
unemployment claims

1016

$312.50Check Total:
10.0000.2230.3160.220.00.000000 $2,720.00NCB 08/12/2021 Teaching Strategies GOLD™ Online Assessment

Portfolios
1017

10.0000.2230.3160.220.00.000000 $0.00NCB 08/12/2021 Teaching Strategies GOLD Archives1017
$2,720.00Check Total:

10.0000.1200.3160.209.00.000000 $4,872.00134558 08/12/2021 TeachTown Inc Basic License1016
10.0000.2113.3160.000.00.000000 $5,730.00134558 08/12/2021 TeachTown Inc Social Skills Teacher Sub 3

YR-  15 students
1016
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$10,602.00Check Total:
10.0000.2225.3230.000.00.172700 $900.00NCB 08/12/2021 Technology Resource Advisors,

Inc. Deductible on Broken
Touchscreen LCD

1017

10.0000.2225.3230.000.00.172700 $300.00NCB 08/12/2021 Technology Resource Advisors,
Inc. Lenovo 300e Gen 2/500e

Gen 2 - Intel Battery
1017

10.0000.2225.3230.000.00.172700 $50.00NCB 08/12/2021 Technology Resource Advisors,
Inc. Lenovo 100e Battery1017

10.0000.2225.4100.200.00.172700 $2,400.00NCB 08/12/2021 Technology Resource Advisors,
Inc. TRA ChromeCare Rapid

Deploy Service, QTY 600. 
1017

10.0000.2225.4100.300.00.172700 $2,400.00NCB 08/12/2021 Technology Resource Advisors,
Inc. TRA ChromeCare Rapid

Deploy Service, QTY 600. 
1017

20.0000.2542.4100.205.00.000000 $14,897.10NCB 08/12/2021 Twin Supplies, Ltd. PHILLIPS - 2X4 EVO KIT
CLICK LED - 29W LED,

1017

20.0000.2542.4100.205.00.000000 $9,550.00NCB 08/12/2021 Twin Supplies, Ltd. 1 YEAR WARRANTY1017
20.0000.2542.4100.205.00.000000 $1,368.50NCB 08/12/2021 Twin Supplies, Ltd. PHILIPS - 2X4 EVO KIT

CLICK LED - 29W LED;
1019

20.0000.2542.4100.205.00.000000 $1,100.00NCB 08/12/2021 Twin Supplies, Ltd. LABOR AND SENSORING OF
LIGHTS - 1 YEAR

1019

20.0000.2542.4860.000.00.000000 $663.00NCB 08/12/2021 Twin Supplies, Ltd. LUMECON 24W LED
Round-Emerson Schl.

1019

20.0000.2542.4100.205.00.000000 $210.00NCB 08/12/2021 Twin Supplies, Ltd. SWITCHES INSTALLED IN
CLASSROOM SINGLE

1019

20.0000.2542.4100.205.00.000000 $1,680.00NCB 08/12/2021 Twin Supplies, Ltd. DUAL ROCKER DIMMER1019
20.0000.2542.4100.205.00.000000 ($200.00)NCB 08/12/2021 Twin Supplies, Ltd. DISCOUNT APPROVED BY

CHRIS SKOKNA 7/8/21
1019

10.0000.2520.3190.000.00.000000 $520.00NCB 08/12/2021 Tyler Technologies 3 days in May w/ IV. Lynn
for roll over and 1 day w/ IV

1017

$35,838.60Check Total:
10.0000.2150.3160.000.00.000000 $1,243.20134559 08/12/2021 Ultimate SLP Annual Subscription to

UltimateSLP.com 10 Uses
1016

$1,243.20Check Total:
10.0000.0485.0000.000.00.000000 $1,305.00NCB 08/12/2021 Unum Life Insurance Co. Long term care Aug 20211017
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10.0000.2225.3320.000.00.000000 $21.39NCB 08/12/2021 Vanis, Samantha Lynn June-July mileage1017
10.0000.2633.3410.000.00.000000 $861.79NCB 08/12/2021 Verizon Wireless 6-17/7-161017

$2,188.18Check Total:
20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 $698.44134560 08/12/2021 Village Of Niles EM water #15103521016
20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 $1,341.74134560 08/12/2021 Village Of Niles EM water #609727881016
20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 $845.48134560 08/12/2021 Village Of Niles JE water #12896021016

$2,885.66Check Total:
10.0000.2633.3420.000.00.000000 $10,000.00NCB 08/12/2021 Wanrack, Llc May lease1017
10.1997.0000.0000.000.00.000000 ($4,000.00)NCB 08/12/2021 Wanrack, Llc May discount1017
10.0000.2633.3420.000.00.000000 $10,000.00NCB 08/12/2021 Wanrack, Llc July lease1017
10.1997.0000.0000.000.00.000000 ($4,000.00)NCB 08/12/2021 Wanrack, Llc July discount1017
20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $234.60NCB 08/12/2021 Warehouse Direct Gloves,EasyGrip-Washingto

n Schl.-Acct# M526750
1019

20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $569.85NCB 08/12/2021 Warehouse Direct Air Mover-Washington
Schl.-Acct# M526750

1019

20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $1,672.74NCB 08/12/2021 Warehouse Direct Cleaner,Gloves,Dispensar-Li
ncoln Schl.-Acct# M526750

1019

20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $2,572.52NCB 08/12/2021 Warehouse Direct Towel,Liner,Sponge-Washin
gton Schl.-Acct# M526750

1019

20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $77.64NCB 08/12/2021 Warehouse Direct Wipes,Counter-Washington
Sch;-Acct# M526750

1019

20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $1,705.54NCB 08/12/2021 Warehouse Direct Sorbent,Finish-Washington
Schl.-Acct# M526750

1019

20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $378.00NCB 08/12/2021 Warehouse Direct Bulb-Lincoln Schl.-Acct#
M526750

1019

20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $1,428.24NCB 08/12/2021 Warehouse Direct Cleaner,Finish,Pads-Frankli
n Schl.-Acct# M526750

1019

20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $236.36NCB 08/12/2021 Warehouse Direct Cleaner,Prespry-Franklin
Schl-Acct# M526750

1019
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20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $77.27NCB 08/12/2021 Warehouse Direct Finish,Flr-Frankllin
Schl.-Acct# M526750

1019

20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $1,207.44NCB 08/12/2021 Warehouse Direct Finish,Cleaner,Dispensar-Jef
ferson Schl.-Acct#

1019

20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $150.34NCB 08/12/2021 Warehouse Direct Stripper,Pry Bar-Washington
Schl.-Acct# M526750

1019

20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $19.90NCB 08/12/2021 Warehouse Direct Handle,Mop-Jefferson
Schl.-Acct# M526750

1019

20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $1,754.19NCB 08/12/2021 Warehouse Direct Mop,Bulk,Strip-Carpenter
Schl.-Acct#mM526750

1019

20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $263.80NCB 08/12/2021 Warehouse Direct Finish,Floor-Carpenter
Schl.-Acct#M526750

1019

20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $1,086.95NCB 08/12/2021 Warehouse Direct Gloves,Pad,Stripper-Roosev
elt Schl.-Acct# M526750

1019

20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $2,076.61NCB 08/12/2021 Warehouse Direct Liner,Cleaner,Soap-ESC-Acc
t# M526750

1019

20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $141.55NCB 08/12/2021 Warehouse Direct Duster,Screen,Cleaner-Roos
evelt Schl.-Acct# M526750

1019

20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $60.26NCB 08/12/2021 Warehouse Direct Liner,Cleaner-ESC-Acct#
M526750

1019

20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $59.70NCB 08/12/2021 Warehouse Direct Cloth,microfiber-Jefferson
Schl.-Acct# M526750

1019

20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $255.50NCB 08/12/2021 Warehouse Direct Tank,Sol,Gry-Jefferson
Schl-Acct# M526750

1019

20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $296.22NCB 08/12/2021 Warehouse Direct Towel,Pad,Mr.
Clean-Lincoln Schl.-Acct#

1019

20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $1,571.95NCB 08/12/2021 Warehouse Direct Wastebasket,Dustpan-Jeffer
son Sch.-Acct# 526750

1019

20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $294.51NCB 08/12/2021 Warehouse Direct Pad,Maroon-Roosevelt
Schl.-Acct# M526750

1019
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20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $145.48NCB 08/12/2021 Warehouse Direct Scraper,Sponge-Washington
Sch;.-Acct# M526750

1019

20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 ($25.47)NCB 08/12/2021 Warehouse Direct Price Adjustment 1019
20.0000.2542.3230.000.00.000000 $544.48NCB 08/12/2021 Waukegan Roofing Investigated leaks at the

building-Carpenter Schl.
1019

$30,856.17Check Total:
10.0000.1112.4100.201.00.000000 $0.00134561 08/12/2021 West Music Company PURPOSEFUL PATHWAYS 41016
10.0000.1112.4100.201.00.000000 $0.00134561 08/12/2021 West Music Company PURPOSEFUL PATHWAYS 31016
10.0000.1112.4100.201.00.000000 $0.00134561 08/12/2021 West Music Company KALA KA-CWB-BK1016
10.0000.1112.4100.201.00.000000 $0.00134561 08/12/2021 West Music Company BASIC BEAT BB5421016
10.0000.1112.4100.201.00.000000 $0.00134561 08/12/2021 West Music Company SABIAN 501011016
10.0000.1112.4100.201.00.000000 $0.00134561 08/12/2021 West Music Company STUDIO 49 AGD1016
10.0000.1112.4100.201.00.000000 $29.99134561 08/12/2021 West Music Company ACTIVE LISTENING LESSONS

THE
1016

10.0000.1112.4100.201.00.000000 $0.00134561 08/12/2021 West Music Company NUVO N320RDBGR-B1016
10.0000.1112.4100.201.00.000000 $0.00134561 08/12/2021 West Music Company NUVO N320RDBBL-B1016
10.0000.1112.4100.201.00.000000 $0.00134561 08/12/2021 West Music Company RHYTHM DICE GAMES1016
10.0000.1112.4100.201.00.000000 $0.00134561 08/12/2021 West Music Company STUDIO 49 S 21016
10.0000.1112.4100.201.00.000000 $0.00134561 08/12/2021 West Music Company STUDIO 49 S 31016
10.0000.1112.4100.201.00.000000 $0.00134561 08/12/2021 West Music Company REMO HK-1225-081016
10.0000.1112.4100.201.00.000000 $49.99134561 08/12/2021 West Music Company LATIN PERCUSSION LP6341016
10.0000.1112.4100.201.00.000000 $0.00134561 08/12/2021 West Music Company NINO NINO5191016
10.0000.1112.4100.201.00.000000 $0.00134561 08/12/2021 West Music Company GREEN TONES 37401016
10.0000.1112.4100.201.00.000000 $0.00134561 08/12/2021 West Music Company STUDIO 49 S 41016
10.0000.1112.4100.201.00.000000 $0.00134561 08/12/2021 West Music Company BASIC BEAT BBS151016
10.0000.1112.4100.201.00.000000 $0.00134561 08/12/2021 West Music Company LATIN PERCUSSION

LP011MX-I
1016

10.0000.1112.4100.201.00.000000 $0.00134561 08/12/2021 West Music Company LUMINOTE LNT511R1016
10.0000.1112.4100.201.00.000000 $0.00134561 08/12/2021 West Music Company LUMINOTE LNT511B1016
10.0000.1112.4100.201.00.000000 $0.00134561 08/12/2021 West Music Company LUMINOTE LNT511G1016
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10.0000.1112.4100.201.00.000000 $0.00134561 08/12/2021 West Music Company HOHNER KIDS HO3591016
10.0000.1112.4100.201.00.000000 $0.00134561 08/12/2021 West Music Company BASIC BEAT BBHO1016
10.0000.1112.4100.201.00.000000 $0.00134561 08/12/2021 West Music Company BASIC BEAT BBST1016
10.0000.1112.4100.201.00.000000 $0.00134561 08/12/2021 West Music Company REMO MM-2014-F41016
10.0000.1112.4100.201.00.000000 $51.20134561 08/12/2021 West Music Company REMO MM-2012-F41016
10.0000.1112.4100.201.00.000000 $0.00134561 08/12/2021 West Music Company REMO MM-2510-S2-SD0991016
10.0000.1112.7000.201.00.000000 $640.00134561 08/12/2021 West Music Company STUDIO 49 SXG 20001016
10.0000.1114.4100.201.00.000000 $212.02134561 08/12/2021 West Music Company SHIPPING & HANDLING1016